Features
Maximum Ratings
• Operating Junction Temperature: -50°C to +150°C
• Storage Temperature: -50°C to +150°C
          Catalog
          Number
Maximum
Recurrent
Peak Reverse
Voltage
Maximum
RMS
Voltage
Maximum
DC
Blocking
Voltage
MBR10150FCT                  150V                 105V            150V
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
Average Forward
Current
IF(AV) 10 A TC = 100°C
Peak Forward Surge
Current
IFSM 120A 8.3ms, half sine
Maximum
Instantaneous
Forward Voltage
Maximum DC
Reverse Current At
Rated DC Blocking
Voltage
ITO-220
IR           50uA TJ = 25°C
VF             .92V IF = 5A;
            .75V IF = 5A;
TJ = 25°C
TJ = 125°C
•
•  High Junction Temperature Capability
•  Low Forward Voltage
•  Marking: type number
• Case Material: Molded Plastic.  UL Flammability
Classification Rating 94V-0 and MSL Rating 1
Notes:  1. High Temperature Solder Exemption Applied, see EU Directive Annex  7.
10.0A SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIERS  150V
MBR10150FCT
.035(1.00)
.022(0.55)
.067(1.70)
.039(1.00)
.189(4.80)
.169(4.30)
.134(3.40)
.110(2.54)
.031(0.80)
.015(0.38)
.114(2.90)
.098(2.50)
.138(3.50)
.118(3.00)
.560(14.22)
.492(12.50)
.406(10.30)
.382(9.70)
.642(16.30)
.571(14.50)
.108(2.75)
.091(2.30)
.114(2.90)
.098(2.50)
.171(4.35)
.138(3.50)
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
MAX.(1.80)
1
Administrator
環保
Instantaneous Reverse Leakage Current- MicroAmperes versus
Rated Peak Reverse Voltage - Volts
Average Forward Rectified Current  -  Amperes  versus
Ambient Temperature  - °C
Figure 3
Forward Derating Curve
25 50 100 125 1500
0
2
4
6
Single Phase, Half Wave
60Hz Resistive or Inductive Load
Amps
°C
75
8
10
Figure 2
Typical Reverse Characteristics
Volts
1 1004
0
20
40
60
8
Figure 4
Peak Forward Surge Current
Peak Forward Surge Current - Amperes versus
Number Of Cycles At 60Hz - Cycles
Amps
Cycles
2 6 10 20 60 8040
80
100
120
Maximum Forward Characteristics
Figure 1
Instantaneous Forward Current - Amperesversus
Instantaneous Forward Voltage - Volts
Amps
25°C
Volts
0 0.2 0.4 0.6
0.1
1.0
10
100
12
0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4
uAmps
0 50 100 1257525                                                            150
1.8 2.01.6
0.01
0.1
1.0
10
100
1000
10000
100000
TJ = 25°C
TJ = 75°C
TJ = 125°C
TJ = 150°C
10.0A SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIERS  150V
MBR10150FCT
2